

HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2025 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Civil Law and Procedure to Original House Bill No. 74 by Representative Mike Johnson

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, line 3, after "through" and before the comma "," change "2195" to "2196"

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, line 19, after "through" and before the comma "," change "2195" to "2196"

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 2, at the beginning of line 17, change "technoloy" to "technology"

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 3, between lines 2 and 3, insert the following:

"D. The provisions of this Section shall not apply to a motor vehicle manufacturer who technologically cannot disable the remote access technology on a motor vehicle."

AMENDMENT NO. 5

On page 3, line 8, after "§2194." and before "Fund" change "Christine Dowdall" to "Survivor Empowerment"

AMENDMENT NO. 6

On page 3, line 10, after "as the" and before "Fund" change "Christine Dowdall" to "Survivor Empowerment"

AMENDMENT NO. 7

On page 3, after line 25, add the following:

"§2196. Liability
A motor vehicle manufacturer and any officer, director, employee, vendor, or agent thereof shall not be subject to liability for any claims deriving from the motor vehicle manufacturer's technological inability to disable the remote access technology."